Department of Health

NELLY MAURAS

License Number: ME49523
Profession Medical Doctor
License Status Clear/Active
Year Began Practicing 01/01/1982
License Expiration 01/31/2028
Date

General Information

Primary Practice Address

NELLY MAURAS

NEMOURS CHILDREN'S HEALTH
807 CHILDREN'S WAY
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

Medicaid

This practitioner DOES participate in the Medicaid program.

Staff Privileges

This practitioner currently holds staff privileges at the following hospital/medical/health institutions:

Institution Name City State
NEMOURS CHILDREN'S CLINIC JACKSONVILLE FLORIDA
BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER JACKSONVILLE FLORIDA
WOLFSON CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL JACKSONVILLE FLORIDA
Email Address

Please contact at: nmauras@nemours.org

Other State Licenses

This practitioner has not indicated any additional state licensures.

Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury Compensation Association

If you are a Florida Allopathic (MD) or Osteopathic (DO) Physician, you are required to provide proof of payment of the Florida Birth-
Related Neurological Injury Compensation Association (NICA) assessment as required by section 766.314, Florida Statutes. Payment
of the initial and annual assessment are required of all Florida Allopathic and Osteopathic Physicians who do not qualify for an
exemption as set forth in section 766.314(4)(b)4, Florida Statutes.

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has submitted payment of the assessment.

Education and Training



Education and Training

Institution Name Degree Title Dates of Attendance Graduation Date
UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO/SCHO MD 8/1/1977 - 6/1/1981 06/01/1981

Other Health Related Degrees

This practitioner does not hold any additional health related degrees.

Professional and Postgraduate Training
This practitioner has completed the following graduate medical education:

Other Dates Dates

Program Specialty Stateor  Attended Attended
Program Name Type Specialty Area Area City Country From To
MAYO GRAD SCHOOL INTERNSHIP PD - PEDIATRICS ROCHESTER MINNESOTA 07/01/1981 06/30/1982
MAYO GRAD SCHOOL RESIDENCY PD - PEDIATRICS ROCHESTER MINNESOTA 07/01/1982 06/30/1984
UNIVERSITY OF FELLOWSHIP PD - PEDIATRIC CHARLOTTESVILLE VIRGINIA 07/01/1984 06/30/1986
VIRGINIA MEDICAL ENDOCRINOLOGY
CENTER

Academic Appointments

Graduate Medical Education
This practitioner has had the responsibility for graduate medical education within the last 10 years.

Academic Appointments
This practitioner currently holds faculty appointments at the following medical/health related institutions of higher learning:

Title Institution City State
PROF PEDIATRIC MAYO MEDICAL SCHOOL JACKSONVILLE FLORIDA
Specialty Certification

Specialty Certification
This practitioner holds the following certifications from specialty boards recognized by the Florida board which regulates the profession
for which he/she is licensed:

Specialty Board Certification Date Certified
AMERICAN BOARD OF PEDIATRICS PD - PEDIATRICS
AMERICAN BOARD OF PEDIATRICS PD - PEDIATRIC ENDOCRINOLOGY

Financial Responsibility

Financial Responsibility

I have hospital staff privileges and | have professional liability coverage in an amount not less than $250,000 per claim, with a minimum
annual aggregate of not less than $750,000 from an authorized insurer as defined under s. 624.09, F. S., from a surplus lines insurer
as defined under s. 626.914(2), F. S., from a risk retention group as defined under s. 627.942, F.S., from the Joint Underwriting
Association established under s. 627.351(4), F. S., or through a plan of self insurance as provided in s.627 .357, F.S.

Proceedings and Actions

Proceedings & Actions



Criminal Offenses
The criminal history information, if any exists, may be incomplete; federal criminal history information is not available to
the public. Information is verified by the Department at the time of initial licensure and renewal.

The practitioner did not provide this mandatory information.

Medicaid Sanctions and Terminations

This practitioner has not been sanctioned or terminated for cause from the Medicaid program.
Final Disciplinary Actions Reported by the Department of Health within the last 10 years:
The information below is self reported by the practitioner.

Final disciplinary action taken by a specialty board within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by
a specialty board.

Final disciplinary action taken by a licensing agency within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against hin/her within the last 10 years by
a licensing agency.

Disciplinary action taken by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed
hospital or ambulatory surgical center within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by
a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed hospital or ambulatory surgical center.

The following discipline has been reported as required under 456.041(5), F.S. within the previous 10 years.

Resignation from or non-renewal of medical staff membership or the restriction or revocation of staff privileges
within the last 10 years by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed
hospital or ambulatory surgical center in lieu of or in settlement of a pending disciplinary case related to
competence or character.

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NEVER* been asked to or allowed to resign from or had any medical staff privileges
restricted or revoked within the last 10 years by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed
hospital or ambulatory surgical center.

Liability Claims Exceeding $100,000.00 Within last 10 years.

Settlement of a claim may occur for a variety of reasons that do not necessarily reflect negatively on the professional competence or
conduct of the physician. A payment settlement of a medical malpractice action or claim should not be construed as creating a
presumption that medical malpractice has occurred.

Additional claims information may have been reported to the Department of Financial Services. To check their web site,
please click here.

There have not been any reported liability actions, which are required to be reported under section 456.049, F. S., within the previous
10 years.

Optional Information

Committees/Memberships

This practitioner has an affiliation with the following committees:

CLINICAL RESEARCH REVIEW COMMITTEE NEMOURS CHILDREN CLINIC
STEERING PROGRAM COMMITTEE ANNNUAL MEETING ENDOCRINE SOCIETY
NICHD DIABETES - THERAPEUTICS SUBGROUP

STANDARDIZED CLINICAL ASSESMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN - PED ENDO S

Professional or Community Service Awards

This practitioner has provided the following professional or community service activities, honors, or awards:

Community Service/Award/Honor Organization
ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD NEMOURS CHILDREN CLINIC
Publications

This practitioner has authored the following publications in peer-reviewed medical literature within the previous ten years:


https://apps.fldfs.com/PLCR/Search/MPLClaim.aspx

Title

ESTROGEN AND TESTOSTERONE BUT NOT A
NONAROMATIZABLE ANDROGE

ESTROGEN THERAPY ENHANCES CALCIUM
ABSORPTION AND RETENTION A

RHIGF-I ADMINISTRATION IN HUMANS DIFFERENTIAL
METABOLIC EF

RHIGF-I ADMINISTRATION IN HUMANS DIFFERENTIAL
METABOLIC EF

Publication
J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

METABOLISM

AM J PHYSIOL

JPEDIATR

ORAL VS TRANSDERMAL ESTROGEN REPLACEMENT IN J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

GH-TREATED GIRL

AMINO TERMINAL PROPEPTIDE OF C-NATRIURETIC
PEPTIDE AND LINEA

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

GROWTH HORMONE ACTION IN PUBERTY EFFECTS BY GROWTH HORM IGF RES

GENDER

EFFECTS ON WHOLE BODY METABOLISM AND
SKELETAL MUSCLE IN ADOL

ACUTE DEPLETION OF PLASMA GLUTAMINE
INCREASES LEUCINE OXIDAT

RANDOMIZED TRIAL OF BEHAVIORAL FAMILY SYSTEMS

THERAPY FOR DI

EFFECTS OF BEHAVIORAL FAMILY SYSTEMS THERAPY

FOR DIABETES ON

EVIDENCE FOR HYPERMETABOLISM INBOYS WITH
CONSTITUTIONAL DEL

SELF-CARE AUTONOMY AND OUTCOMES OF
INTENSIVE THERAPY OR USUA

ENDOCRINE CONTROL OF BODY COMPOSITION IN
INFANCY CHILDHOOD

SALUTARY EFFECTS OF COMBINING EARLY VERY
LOW-DOSE SYSTEMIC E

TRANSITION STUDY GROUP LIMITED EFFICACY OF
GROWTH HORMONE

ARE THE METABOLIC EFFECTS OF GH AND IGF-I
SEPARABLE

SPERM ANALYSIS IN GROWTH HORMONE DEFICIENT
ADOLESCENTS PREVI

INFLUENCE OF SEXAND BETA 2 ADRENERGIC
RECEPTOR HAPLOTYPE ON

ESTROGEN SUPPRESSION IN MALES METABOLIC
EFFECTS

RECOMBINANT HUMAN INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH FACTOR

| HAS SIGNIFICA

ESTROGEN TREATMENT AND ESTROGEN
SUPPRESSION METABOLIC EFFEC

HORM RES

CLINNUTR

DIABETES CARE

JPEDIATR PSYCHOL

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

PEDIATR PSYCHOL

ENDOCR REV

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

JH CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

GROWTH HORM IGF RES

FERT STERIL

METABOLISM

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

JPEDIATR ENDOCRINOL METAB

HIGH DOSE RECOMBINANT HUMAN GROWTH HORMONE J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

GH TREATMENT OF

VALIDATION OF A STRUCTURED INTERVIEW FOR THE DIABETES CARE

ASSESSMENT OF D

GROWTH HORMONE THERAPY IN ADULTS AND
CHILDREN

PHARMACOKINETICS OF INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH
FACTOR | IN HYPOPITU

PROFOUND HYPOGONADISM HAS SIGNIFICANT
NEGATIVE EFFECTS ON CA

N ENG J MED

AM J PHYSIOL

J BONE AND MIN RES

Date
01/01/1997

01/01/1997

01/01/1997

01/01/1997

08/21/2007

08/07/2007

06/11/2007

01/01/2006

01/01/2007

01/01/2007

01/01/2006

01/01/2006

03/16/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2000

01/01/2000

01/01/2000

01/01/2000

01/01/2000

01/01/1999

01/01/1999

01/01/1999



Title

GROWTH HORMONE INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH FACTOR |

AND SEX HORMONE

IS GLUTAMINE A “CONDITIONALLY ESSENTIAL" AMINO

ACID IN DUCHE

OPTIMIZING ESTROGEN REPLACEMENT TREATMENT IN

TURNER SYNDROME

OVARIAN HYPERANDROGENISM IS ASSOCIATED WITH

INSULIN RESISTAN

TESTOSTERONE DEFICIENCY IN YOUNG MEN MARKED

ALTERATIONS IN

DIABETES RESEARCH IN CHILDREN NETWORK

DIRECNET STUDY GROUP

A RANDOMIZED CONTROLLED TRIAL OF INSULIN PUMP

THERAPY IN YOU

EVIDENCE FOR ACCELERATED RATES OF

GLUTATHIONE UTILIZATION AN

USE OF STABLE ISOTOPES TO ASSESS PROTEIN AND

AMINO ACID META

A RANDOMIZED MULTICENTER TRIAL COMPARING THE

GLUCOWATCH BIOG

AN OPEN LABEL 12-MONTH PILOT TRIAL ON THE

EFFECTS OF THE ARO

EFFECTS OF GLUTAMINE AND RECOMBINANT HUMAN

GROWTH HORMONE ON

SELF-MANAGEMENT COMPETENCE AS A PREDICTOR

OF OUTCOMES OF INT

ABSENCE OF ADVERSE EFFECTS OF SEVERE

HYPOGLYCEMIA ON COGNITI

SYNERGISTIC EFFECTS OF TESTOSTERONE AND

GROWTH HORMONE ON PR

PHARMACOKINETICS AND DOSE FINDING OF A POTENT

AROMATASE INHI

GROWTH HORMONE HAS ANABOLIC EFFECTS IN

GLUCOCORTICOSTEROID-D

CAN GLUTAMINE AND GROWTH HORMONE PROMOTE

PROTEIN ANABOLISM |

INCREASED SYNTHESIS RATE OF FIBRINOGEN AS A

BASIS FOR ITS EL

GROWTH HORMONE THERAPY IN THE
GLUCOCORTICOSTEROID-DEPENDENT

GROWTH HORMONE TESTING AND THE SHORT CHILD
GROWTH HORMONE AND SEX STEROIDS

INTERACTIONS IN PUBERTY

RECOMBINANT HUMAN GROWTH HORMONE AND

RECOMBINANT HUMAN INSUL

GROWTH HORMONE STIMULATION TESTING INBOTH

SHORT AND NORMAL

INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH FACTOR | AND GROWTH

HORMONE TREATMENT IN

Professional Web Page

Publication
ACTA PEDIATR SUPPL

CLINNUTR

PEDIATR

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

DIABETES TECHNOL THER

DIABETES CARE

DIABETES

HORM RES

DIABETES CARE

J PEDIATR ENDOCRINOL METAB

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

DIABETES CARE

DIABETES CARE

METAB

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

METAB

HORM RES

AM J PHYSIOL

HORM RES

PEDIATR RES
ENDOCRINOL METAB CLIN NORTH AM

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

PEDIATR RES

J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB

This practitioner has not provided any professional web page information.

Languages Other Than English

Date
01/01/1999

01/01/1999

01/01/1998

01/01/1998

01/01/1998

01/01/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2005

01/01/2004

01/01/2004

01/01/2003

01/01/2003

01/01/2003

01/01/2003

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2001

01/01/2001
01/01/2001

01/01/2001

01/01/2000

01/01/2000



This practitioner has indicated that the following languages other than English are used to communicate with patients, or that a
translation service is available for patients, at his/her primary place of practice.
SPANISH

Other Affiliations

This practitioner has provided the following national, state, local, county, and professional affiliations:
Affiliation

STAFF PRIV/NEMOURS CHILDREN'S CLINIC/JACKSONVILLE,FL
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