NELLY MAURAS

License Number: ME49523

Profession Medical Doctor
License Status Clear/Active
Year Began Practicing 01/01/1982
License Expiration 01/31/2028

Date

General Information

Primary Practice Address

NELLY MAURAS NEMOURS CHILDREN'S HEALTH 807 CHILDREN'S WAY JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

Medicaid

This practitioner DOES participate in the Medicaid program.

Staff Privileges

This practitioner currently holds staff privileges at the following hospital/medical/health institutions:

Institution Name	City	State
NEMOURS CHILDREN'S CLINIC	JACKSONVILLE	FLORIDA
BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER	JACKSONVILLE	FLORIDA
WOLFSON CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	JACKSONVILLE	FLORIDA

Email Address

Please contact at: nmauras@nemours.org

Other State Licenses

This practitioner has not indicated any additional state licensures.

Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury Compensation Association

If you are a Florida Allopathic (MD) or Osteopathic (DO) Physician, you are required to provide proof of payment of the Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury Compensation Association (NICA) assessment as required by section 766.314, Florida Statutes. Payment of the initial and annual assessment are required of all Florida Allopathic and Osteopathic Physicians who do not qualify for an exemption as set forth in section 766.314(4)(b)4, Florida Statutes.

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has submitted payment of the assessment.

Education and Training

Education and Training

Institution Name	Degree Title	Dates of Attendance	Graduation Date
UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO/SCHO	MD	8/1/1977 - 6/1/1981	06/01/1981

Other Health Related Degrees

This practitioner does not hold any additional health related degrees.

Professional and Postgraduate Training

This practitioner has completed the following graduate medical education:

Program Name	Program Type	Specialty Area	Other Specialty Area	City	State or Country	Dates Attended From	Dates Attended To
MAYO GRAD SCHOOL	INTERNSHIP	PD - PEDIATRICS		ROCHESTER	MINNESOTA	07/01/1981	06/30/1982
MAYO GRAD SCHOOL	RESIDENCY	PD - PEDIATRICS		ROCHESTER	MINNESOTA	07/01/1982	06/30/1984
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA MEDICAL CENTER	FELLOWSHIP	PD - PEDIATRIC ENDOCRINOLOGY		CHARLOTTESVILLE	VIRGINIA	07/01/1984	06/30/1986

Academic Appointments

Graduate Medical Education

This practitioner has had the responsibility for graduate medical education within the last 10 years.

Academic Appointments

This practitioner currently holds faculty appointments at the following medical/health related institutions of higher learning:

Title	Institution	City	State
PROF PEDIATRIC	MAYO MEDICAL SCHOOL	JACKSONVILLE	FLORIDA

Specialty Certification

Specialty Certification

This practitioner holds the following certifications from specialty boards recognized by the Florida board which regulates the profession for which he/she is licensed:

Specialty Board	Certification	Date Certified
AMERICAN BOARD OF PEDIATRICS	PD - PEDIATRICS	
AMERICAN BOARD OF PEDIATRICS	PD - PEDIATRIC ENDOCRINOLOGY	

Financial Responsibility

Financial Responsibility

I have hospital staff privileges and I have professional liability coverage in an amount not less than \$250,000 per claim, with a minimum annual aggregate of not less than \$750,000 from an authorized insurer as defined under s. 624.09, F. S., from a surplus lines insurer as defined under s. 626.914(2), F. S., from a risk retention group as defined under s. 627.942, F.S., from the Joint Underwriting Association established under s. 627.351(4), F. S., or through a plan of self insurance as provided in s.627.357, F.S.

Proceedings and Actions

Proceedings & Actions

Criminal Offenses

The criminal history information, if any exists, may be incomplete; federal criminal history information is not available to the public. Information is verified by the Department at the time of initial licensure and renewal.

The practitioner did not provide this mandatory information.

Medicaid Sanctions and Terminations

This practitioner has not been sanctioned or terminated for cause from the Medicaid program.

Final Disciplinary Actions Reported by the Department of Health within the last 10 years:

The information below is self reported by the practitioner.

Final disciplinary action taken by a specialty board within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by a specialty board.

Final disciplinary action taken by a licensing agency within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by a licensing agency.

Disciplinary action taken by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed hospital or ambulatory surgical center within the last 10 years:

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NOT* had any final disciplinary action taken against him/her within the last 10 years by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed hospital or ambulatory surgical center.

The following discipline has been reported as required under 456.041(5), F.S. within the previous 10 years.

Resignation from or non-renewal of medical staff membership or the restriction or revocation of staff privileges within the last 10 years by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed hospital or ambulatory surgical center in lieu of or in settlement of a pending disciplinary case related to competence or character.

This practitioner has indicated that he/she has *NEVER* been asked to or allowed to resign from or had any medical staff privileges restricted or revoked within the last 10 years by a health maintenance organization, pre-paid health clinic, nursing home, licensed hospital or ambulatory surgical center.

Liability Claims Exceeding \$100,000.00 Within last 10 years.

Settlement of a claim may occur for a variety of reasons that do not necessarily reflect negatively on the professional competence or conduct of the physician. A payment settlement of a medical malpractice action or claim should not be construed as creating a presumption that medical malpractice has occurred.

Additional claims information may have been reported to the Department of Financial Services. To check their web site, please click here.

There have not been any reported liability actions, which are required to be reported under section 456.049, F. S., within the previous 10 years.

Optional Information

Committees/Memberships

This practitioner has an affiliation with the following committees:
CLINICAL RESEARCH REVIEW COMMITTEE NEMOURS CHILDREN CLINIC
STEERING PROGRAM COMMITTEE ANNNUAL MEETING ENDOCRINE SOCIETY
NICHD DIABETES - THERAPEUTICS SUBGROUP
STANDARDIZED CLINICAL ASSESMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN - PED ENDO S

Professional or Community Service Awards

This practitioner has provided the following professional or community service activities, honors, or awards:

Community Service/Award/Honor	Organization
ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD	NEMOURS CHILDREN CLINIC

Publications

This practitioner has authored the following publications in peer-reviewed medical literature within the previous ten years:

Title	Publication	Date
ESTROGEN AND TESTOSTERONE BUT NOT A NONAROMATIZABLE ANDROGE	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/1997
ESTROGEN THERAPY ENHANCES CALCIUM ABSORPTION AND RETENTION A	METABOLISM	01/01/1997
RHIGF-I ADMINISTRATION IN HUMANS DIFFERENTIAL METABOLIC EF	AM J PHYSIOL	01/01/1997
RHIGF-I ADMINISTRATION IN HUMANS DIFFERENTIAL METABOLIC EF	J PEDIATR	01/01/1997
ORAL VS TRANSDERMAL ESTROGEN REPLACEMENT IN GH-TREATED GIRL	I J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	08/21/2007
AMINO TERMINAL PROPEPTIDE OF C-NATRIURETIC PEPTIDE AND LINEA	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	08/07/2007
GROWTH HORMONE ACTION IN PUBERTY EFFECTS BY GENDER	GROWTH HORM IGF RES	06/11/2007
EFFECTS ON WHOLE BODY METABOLISM AND SKELETAL MUSCLE IN ADOL	HORM RES	01/01/2006
ACUTE DEPLETION OF PLASMA GLUTAMINE INCREASES LEUCINE OXIDAT	CLIN NUTR	01/01/2007
RANDOMIZED TRIAL OF BEHAVIORAL FAMILY SYSTEMS THERAPY FOR DI	DIABETES CARE	01/01/2007
EFFECTS OF BEHAVIORAL FAMILY SYSTEMS THERAPY FOR DIABETES ON	J PEDIATR PSYCHOL	01/01/2006
EVIDENCE FOR HYPERMETABOLISM IN BOYS WITH CONSTITUTIONAL DEL	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2006
SELF-CARE AUTONOMY AND OUTCOMES OF INTENSIVE THERAPY OR USUA	PEDIATR PSYCHOL	03/16/2005
ENDOCRINE CONTROL OF BODY COMPOSITION IN INFANCY CHILDHOOD	ENDOCR REV	01/01/2005
SALUTARY EFFECTS OF COMBINING EARLY VERY LOW-DOSE SYSTEMIC E	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2005
TRANSITION STUDY GROUP LIMITED EFFICACY OF GROWTH HORMONE	JH CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2005
ARE THE METABOLIC EFFECTS OF GH AND IGF-I SEPARABLE	GROWTH HORM IGF RES	01/01/2005
SPERM ANALYSIS IN GROWTH HORMONE DEFICIENT ADOLESCENTS PREVI	FERT STERIL	01/01/2005
INFLUENCE OF SEX AND BETA 2 ADRENERGIC RECEPTOR HAPLOTYPE ON	METABOLISM	01/01/2005
ESTROGEN SUPPRESSION IN MALES METABOLIC EFFECTS	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2000
RECOMBINANT HUMAN INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH FACTOR I HAS SIGNIFICA	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2000
ESTROGEN TREATMENT AND ESTROGEN SUPPRESSION METABOLIC EFFEC	J PEDIATR ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2000
HIGH DOSE RECOMBINANT HUMAN GROWTH HORMONE GH TREATMENT OF	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2000
VALIDATION OF A STRUCTURED INTERVIEW FOR THE ASSESSMENT OF D	DIABETES CARE	01/01/2000
GROWTH HORMONE THERAPY IN ADULTS AND CHILDREN	N ENG J MED	01/01/1999
PHARMACOKINETICS OF INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH FACTOR I IN HYPOPITU	AM J PHYSIOL	01/01/1999
PROFOUND HYPOGONADISM HAS SIGNIFICANT NEGATIVE EFFECTS ON CA	J BONE AND MIN RES	01/01/1999

Title	Publication	Date
GROWTH HORMONE INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH FACTOR I AND SEX HORMONE	ACTA PEDIATR SUPPL	01/01/1999
IS GLUTAMINE A "CONDITIONALLY ESSENTIAL" AMINO ACID IN DUCHE	CLIN NUTR	01/01/1999
OPTIMIZING ESTROGEN REPLACEMENT TREATMENT IN TURNER SYNDROME	PEDIATR	01/01/1998
OVARIAN HYPERANDROGENISM IS ASSOCIATED WITH INSULIN RESISTAN	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/1998
TESTOSTERONE DEFICIENCY IN YOUNG MEN MARKED ALTERATIONS IN	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/1998
DIABETES RESEARCH IN CHILDREN NETWORK DIRECNET STUDY GROUP	DIABETES TECHNOL THER	01/01/2005
A RANDOMIZED CONTROLLED TRIAL OF INSULIN PUMP THERAPY IN YOU	DIABETES CARE	01/01/2005
EVIDENCE FOR ACCELERATED RATES OF GLUTATHIONE UTILIZATION AN	DIABETES	01/01/2005
USE OF STABLE ISOTOPES TO ASSESS PROTEIN AND AMINO ACID META	HORM RES	01/01/2005
A RANDOMIZED MULTICENTER TRIAL COMPARING THE GLUCOWATCH BIOG	DIABETES CARE	01/01/2005
AN OPEN LABEL 12-MONTH PILOT TRIAL ON THE EFFECTS OF THE ARO	J PEDIATR ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2004
EFFECTS OF GLUTAMINE AND RECOMBINANT HUMAN GROWTH HORMONE ON	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2004
SELF-MANAGEMENT COMPETENCE AS A PREDICTOR OF OUTCOMES OF INT	DIABETES CARE	01/01/2003
ABSENCE OF ADVERSE EFFECTS OF SEVERE HYPOGLYCEMIA ON COGNITI	DIABETES CARE	01/01/2003
SYNERGISTIC EFFECTS OF TESTOSTERONE AND GROWTH HORMONE ON PR	METAB	01/01/2003
PHARMACOKINETICS AND DOSE FINDING OF A POTENT AROMATASE INHI	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2003
GROWTH HORMONE HAS ANABOLIC EFFECTS IN GLUCOCORTICOSTEROID-D	METAB	01/01/2002
CAN GLUTAMINE AND GROWTH HORMONE PROMOTE PROTEIN ANABOLISM I	HORM RES	01/01/2002
INCREASED SYNTHESIS RATE OF FIBRINOGEN AS A BASIS FOR ITS EL	AM J PHYSIOL	01/01/2002
GROWTH HORMONE THERAPY IN THE GLUCOCORTICOSTEROID-DEPENDENT	HORM RES	01/01/2001
GROWTH HORMONE TESTING AND THE SHORT CHILD	PEDIATR RES	01/01/2001
GROWTH HORMONE AND SEX STEROIDS INTERACTIONS IN PUBERTY	ENDOCRINOL METAB CLIN NORTH AM	01/01/2001
RECOMBINANT HUMAN GROWTH HORMONE AND RECOMBINANT HUMAN INSUL	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2001
GROWTH HORMONE STIMULATION TESTING IN BOTH SHORT AND NORMAL	PEDIATR RES	01/01/2000
INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH FACTOR I AND GROWTH HORMONE TREATMENT IN	J CLIN ENDOCRINOL METAB	01/01/2000

Professional Web Page

This practitioner has not provided any professional web page information.

Languages Other Than English

This practitioner has indicated that the following languages other than English are used to communicate with patients, or that a translation service is available for patients, at his/her primary place of practice.

SPANISH

Other Affiliations

This practitioner has provided the following national, state, local, county, and professional affiliations:

Affiliation

STAFF PRIV/NEMOURS CHILDREN'S CLINIC/JACKSONVILLE,FL